LEGAL NOTICE

I, Darlene Rich, MMC, RMC, Tax Collector for the Town of Shelby, County of Orleans, State of New York, have received the tax roll and warrant for the collection of taxes within the Town of Shelby for the year 2024, and that the taxes may be paid by mail or at the Shelby Town Hall, 4062 Salt Works Road, Medina, New York, during the business hours listed below.

Monday – Friday 8:30 am to 4:00 pm

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that all taxes may be paid on or before January 31, 2024 without penalty. On all taxes received or postmarked after such date there shall be added penalties as follows:

February 1 – February 29 – 1% penalty March 1 – April 1 – 2% penalty April 2 – April 30 – 3% penalty

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to the provisions of law, the tax roll of the Town of Shelby will be returned to the County of Orleans on the first day of May 2024.

Dec. 31, 2023 Darlene Rich, MMC, RMC Tax Collector Town of Shelby